

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

(FORMERLY WHITE DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. INDIA Tel: +91.22.25011983 | Fax: +91.22.25011984 | Web: www.whiteorganicagro.com Email: info@whiteorganicagro.com | CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

11th October, 2019

To, Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sir,

SUB: <u>Submission of half yearly compliance certificate under regulation 7 of SEBI (LODR)</u>, <u>Regulaions</u>, 2015

Scrip Code: 513713

Exchange is hereby requested to note and take on record certificate under regulation 7 of the SEBI(LODR), Regulation, 2015 for half year ended September 30, 2019.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For White Organic Agro Limited

graturi

Ratika Batham Company Secretary Membership No: A48031

Place: Mumbai





WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED

(FORMERLY WHITE DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. INDIA Tel: +91.22.25011983 | Fax: +91.22.25011984 | Web: www.whiteorganicagro.com Email: info@whiteorganicagro.com | CIN: L01100MH1990PLC055860

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 30-09-2019

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, White Organic Agro Ltd has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the said Regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., which is registered with the Board (SEBI), under Registration No. INR000002102 for the Half Year ended 30-09-2019.

YoursTruly,

For White Organic Agro Ltd

C AC MUMBA

(COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

For SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Bal

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Date: October 11, 2019